8/10/08 WND



/ER SHEET

100799961

Docket No. 60SD-753

Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Please See Above Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/06/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gary L. Loser GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 8. Deposit account number: 07-0860 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cooriginal document. Gary L. Loser Attorney Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		Name of conveying party(ies):	Assignment Execute				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X No Nature of conveyance:X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Please See Above Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/06/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?YesX No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved:		A) David M. Johnson					
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Please See Above Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/06/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gary L. Loser GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 8. Deposit account number: 07-0860 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cooriginal document. Gary L. Loser Attorney Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3]	B) John W. Lucek	08/06/98		0		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Please See Above Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/06/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gary L. Loser GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 8. Deposit account number: 07-0860 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cooriginal document. Gary L. Loser Attorney Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	(C)		Schenectady, NY 12345	Ě		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Please See Above Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/06/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gary L. Loser GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 8. Deposit account number: 07-0860 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cooriginal document. Gary L. Loser Attorney Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacl	ned?Yes	X No	JC514 U.S. PTO		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Please See Above Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/06/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gary L. Loser GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 8. Deposit account number: 07-0860 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cooriginal document. Gary L. Loser Attorney Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	3.]	Nature of conveyance:			514		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Please See Above Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/06/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gary L. Loser GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 8. Deposit account number: 07-0860 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cooriginal document. Gary L. Loser Attorney Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3					jo		
Execution Date: Please See Above Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/06/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gary L. Loser GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			Name				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/06/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?YesX_No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	_						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/06/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?YesX_No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gary L. Loser GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	I	Execution Date: Please See Above					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No One Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? To Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Cary L. Loser GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 B. Patent No.(s) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: One Plastics Avenue Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 B. Deposit account number: One Plastics Avenue Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: One Plastics Avenue Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account August 10, 192 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	1 . <i>1</i>	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	I	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/06/98					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gary L. Loser GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 8. Deposit account number: 07-0860 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coporiginal document. Gary L. Loser Attorney Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	A	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
Gary L. Loser GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 B. Deposit account number: 07-0860 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coporiginal document. Gary L. Loser Attorney Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>X_</u> N	0			
8. Deposit account number: 07-0860 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coporiginal document. Gary L. Loser Attorney Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		Concerning document should be mailed: Gary L. Loser GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue	involv 7. Total 1 I	red: fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coporiginal document. Gary L. Loser Attorney Name Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		Philsheid, MA 01201	<u>A</u> /	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	nt		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coporiginal document. Gary L. Loser Attorney Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3					int.)		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coporiginal document. Gary L. Loser Attorney Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 9331460			DO NOT USE THI	IS SPACE			
Gary L. Loser Attorney Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	. Sta	atement and signature.					
Gary L. Loser Attorney Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	т.	o the boot of my Impulades and balic dec	i i				
Attorney Name Signature Date	or	o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreignal document.	regoing information is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a	true copy		
Attorney Name Signature Date		Cow I Loren	1/2 /1/	a Accept 1	1000		
1995/TSUN11 000001E0 070060 09121460			Signature	Date	2211		
1995/TSUN11 000001E0 070060 09121460		Total number	of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments and document: 3			
Mad an an an	itet	 		, <u>J_</u>			
PATENT	56 1	49.00 CH		D A 7775 777			
PEEL : 0393 FR AME: 0765							

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, David M. Johnson of 600 Stoney Mt. Rd., Hendersonville, NC 28791 and John W. Lucek of 2660 Quail Crossing Drive, Powell, OH 43065, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POLYCRYSTALLINE DIAMOND COMPACT CUTTER WITH IMPROVED CUTTING BY PREVENTING CHIP BUILD UP invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date David M. Johnson

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) ss:
COUNTY OF HENDERSONVILLE)

This 5 day of ______, 1998, before me personally came the above-named, David M. Johnson to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: Que 25, 2001

PATENT REEL: 9383 FRAME: 0766

August 6 Date	, 1998	John W. Lucek
STATE OF OHIO)) ss:	
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN)	
John W. Lucek to me personal	ry known as	_, 1998, before me personally came the above-named, the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12-13-98
GLL/et		M. DIANE ANDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 13, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9383 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 08/10/1998